## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

## Lincoln University Lincoln University, PA

## RESOLUTION 606 April 13, 2019

## 2019-20 TUITION AND FEES INCREASE

RES606 041319

**WHEREAS,** Lincoln University administration has adequately substantiated the necessity for a 2% tuition and related fees increase for undergraduate in-state students; and a 3% tuition and fees increase for undergraduate out-of-state students and programs; therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That Lincoln University 2019-20 tuition and fees increase described above are hereby approved.